Foreign currency translation adjustments (8,042) - (8,042)

Remeasurements of defined benefit plans 27,519 (4,766) 22,753

Net changes in financial assets measured at FVTOCI 1,898 (368) 1,530

Net changes in cash flow hedges 6,925 (1,222) 5,703

Share of OCI of investments accounted for using the equity method 6,889 (3,632) 3,257

Total 35,189 (9,988) 25,201
OCI, net of reclassification adjustments, attributable to
non-controlling interests:

Foreign currency translation adjustments   435

Remeasurements of defined benefit plans   2,819

Net changes in financial assets measured at FVTOCI   2,338

Net changes in cash flow hedges   256

Total   5,848
OCI, net of reclassification adjustments, attributable to
Hitachi, Ltd. stockholders:

Foreign currency translation adjustments   (8,477)

Remeasurements of defined benefit plans   19,934

Net changes in financial assets measured at FVTOCI   (808)

Net changes in cash flow hedges   5,447

Share of OCI of investments accounted for using the equity method   3,257

Total   19,353

F-44

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

   Millions of yen

  2017

  Before tax Tax effect After tax

 OCI arising during the year:

 Foreign currency translation adjustments (78,898) 340 (78,558)

 Remeasurements of defined benefit plans 48,046 (1,960) 46,086

 Net changes in financial assets measured at FVTOCI 90,619 (30,685) 59,934

 Net changes in cash flow hedges 1,700 488 2,188

 Share of OCI of investments accounted for using the equity method (2,835) 401 (2,434)

 Total 58,632 (31,416) 27,216

 Reconciliation of OCI to profit or loss:

 Foreign currency translation adjustments 13,773 24 13,797

 Net changes in cash flow hedges 26,156 (7,041) 19,115

 Share of OCI of investments accounted for using the equity method 1,713 - 1,713

 Total 41,642 (7,017) 34,625

OCI, net of reclassification adjustments:

Foreign currency translation adjustments (65,125) 364 (64,761)

Remeasurements of defined benefit plans 48,046 (1,960) 46,086

Net changes in financial assets measured at FVTOCI 90,619 (30,685) 59,934

Net changes in cash flow hedges 27,856 (6,553) 21,303

Share of OCI of investments accounted for using the equity method (1,122) 401 (721)

Total 100,274 (38,433) 61,841
OCI, net of reclassification adjustments, attributable to
non-controlling interests:

Foreign currency translation adjustments   (14,950)

Remeasurements of defined benefit plans   7,100

Net changes in financial assets measured at FVTOCI   796

Net changes in cash flow hedges   759

Total   (6,295)
OCI, net of reclassification adjustments, attributable to
Hitachi, Ltd. stockholders:

Foreign currency translation adjustments   (49,811)

Remeasurements of defined benefit plans   38,986

Net changes in financial assets measured at FVTOCI   59,138

Net changes in cash flow hedges   20,544